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2024 FEE SCHEDULE – GEAUGA PARK DISTRICT 
Reservation Fees 

Facility In-County Out-of-County Notes 

Camping – Lean-to or Primitive/Tent Pad $10 per night $20 per night Non-refundable/ 
non-transferable 

Camping – Tree House Cabin 
$25 per night + $25 
refundable key deposit 

$50 per night + $25 
refundable key deposit 

Non-refundable/ 
non-transferable 

Shelters No fee $100 per day Refund w/7-day notice 

Lodges 
Bass Lake Lodge 
Frohring Meadows’ Katydid Lodge 
Headwaters Boathouse 
Orchard Hills Lodge 
Sunnybrook Lodge 
The Rookery’s Great Blue Heron Lodge 

$35 per day $75 per day Refund w/7-day notice 

Big Creek Park’s Deep Woods Lodge 
Holbrook Hollows Lodge 
Swine Creek Lodge 

$55 per day $125 per day Refund w/7-day notice 

Affelder House 
Claridon Woodlands Judge Lester Taylor 
     Lodge 
*Both have kitchenette & indoor restrooms 

$75 per day $150 per day Refund w/7-day notice 

Veteran’s Legacy Woods’ Tribute Lodge – 
Freedom Hall 
*Can only be booked by phone  

$100 per day  
Tuesday – Thursday  
(+$100 deposit) 
 

$150 per day  
Friday – Sunday  
(+$150 deposit) 
 

*Free to Geauga County 
resident veterans with a 
$150 refundable deposit 
 

*Closed Monday 

$400 per day 
Tuesday – Thursday 
(+$400 deposit) 
 
$600 per day 
Friday – Sunday 
(+$600 deposit) 
 

*Closed Monday 

Refund w/ 
30-day notice 

Veterans Legacy Woods’ Tribute Lodge – 
The Club (Lower Level) 
*Can only be booked by phone/ 
does not include access to the kitchen 

 

$75 per day 
 
*Free to Geauga County 
resident veterans with a 
$75 refundable deposit 
 

*Closed Monday 

$150 per day 
 
*Closed Monday 
 

Refund w/ 
30-day notice 

Veteran’s Legacy Woods’ Tribute Lodge – 
Kitchen 
*Can only be booked by phone & when paired 
with reservation of Freedom Hall or The Club 

$75 per day  
Tuesday – Thursday  
 

$150 per day  
Friday – Sunday  
 
*Free to Geauga County 
resident veterans with a 
$75 refundable deposit   

*Closed Monday 

$150 per day 
Tuesday – Thursday 
 
$300 per day 
Friday – Sunday 
 
*Closed Monday 
 

Refund w/ 
30-day no�ce 
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Rooms 
The West Woods Nature Center’s 
Oak Room 

Big Creek Park’s Meyer Center’s Cherry 
Room 

$35 per day $100 per day Refund w/7-day notice 

Amphitheater at Big Creek Park No fee $100 per day Refund w/7-day notice 

         
*All reservations last from 8:30 AM to 11 PM. 
* Clean-up is mandatory for all lodge reservations. 

Reservation holder responsibilities: vacuuming (if applicable), sweeping, mopping, wiping down tables &  
counters, putting all trash in provided trash cans 
Park staff responsibilities: restrooms & trash removal 

Any reservations that require more than one hour of staff clean-up will be calculated/billed at an hourly rate of $50 per 
hour per staff member. 
 
Law Enforcement Staffing 

• All reservations of 100+ people where alcohol is served are required to secure a law enforcement presence, 
and the reservation holder is responsible for securing that staffing. Please contact Geauga Park District’s 
Ranger Department for assistance in scheduling law enforcement. Hourly rates vary by law enforcement 
agency. 

 
Activity Fees 

Activity In-County Out-of-County Notes 
Kayak borrowing – adult  No fee (2 hr max) $10/hr (2 hr max) Non-refundable/waiver req’d 
Kayak borrowing – youth 12 yrs & under  No fee (2 hr max) $7/hr (2 hr max) Non-refundable/waiver req’d 
Kayak/canoe borrowing – tandem  No fee (2 hr max) $14/hr (2 hr max) Non-refundable/waiver req’d 
Paddleboat * No fee (1 hr max) $18 for 1 hr (1 hr max) Non-refundable/waiver req’d 

Ropes course * No fee (1 hr max) $20 for 1 hr (1 hr max) 
Refundable “no pressure 
course”/waiver req’d 

Snowshoe borrowing  No fee (2 hr max) $5 (2 hr max) Non-refundable/waiver req’d 
         2-hour maximum usage per person 
     * 1-hour maximum usage per person 
 

After-Hours Reservations 
Based on availability, reservations may be available after regular business hours by permit only. The following facilities will be considered for 
lectures or meetings (no banquets or parties): Oak Room at The West Woods Nature Center or Cherry Room at Big Creek Park’s Meyer Center. 
 

Out-of-County Program Fees 
$4 per person w/a minimum fee of $30 per group 
 


